The Lectio Course

How to Hear God by Praying the Bible
Tuesdays, 7.30pm at The Vicarage
Tue 15 August to Tue 12 September

lectio

To book in email
admin@stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk

Parsonage Lane, Hungerford, RG17 0JB

www.stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk st LAWRENCE'S
Administrator: 01488 208341 HUNGERFORD

Contact details:

Rev Mike Saunders (Vicar) 01488 208341
vicar@stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk

Rev Marcia Wadham (Curate) 01488 491743
curate@stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk

George Ham (Churchwarden) 01488 684121
wardens@stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk

Hannah Squires (Children & Youth) 07426829630
youth@stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk

Ali Saunders (Admin) 01488 208341
admin@stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk

6 August 2023
10am
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Sidespeople: Henry Jefferies and Graham Jones

Leader: Mike Saunders

The Gathering

Welcome

Hymn MP 388 Jesus, we enthrone you
The Greeting

Prayer of Penitence

Collect: Transfiguration of our Lord

The Liturgy of the Word
Hymn MP 809 Blessed be the name of the Lord
Luke 9.28-36 pg 1039 Hannah Squires
Sermon Marcia Wadham
Affirmation of Faith
Hymn MP 50 Be still, for the presence of the Lord
Prayers Mike Saunders
(with Hymn MP 908 O Lord hear my prayer)

Lord’s Prayer

The Sending Out

Notices

Collection Hymn MP 857 |, the Lord of sea and sky
The Blessing & Dismissal

J»‘/’ Refreshments after the [0am Service
- will be served by
Jane Wood and Ali Saunders

Do please stay and join us

Welcome to

st. LAWRENCE'S

HUNGERFORD

6 August 2023

St Lawrence’s BBQ

Sunday I3 August
12.00—2.00
At St Lawrence’s Church

Tickets
Adults: £10.00 Children: Free

Tickets from:-
Henry Jefferies, 01488 685035
or henry@hamblinmeadow.co.uk

Iris LlO)’d, 01488 686372 Friends Of St Lawrences
or iris@irislloyd.co.uk Hungerford



Sunday 6 August 2023
8am Holy Communion (BCP)
9th Sunday after Trinity
Sidesperson: Di Loft
Collects and Readings Page 170

@*‘
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STATION

Monday 21st to Friday 25th August

Suitable for all faiths or nonel

For more information or to book a space:

curate@stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk

Parsonage Lame, The Croft, Bungeriord, Berkshine, RG17 W8

Free App

What about trying this app which
others in the church use?

- The new daily
Lectio 365 ) devotional app
from 24-7 Prayer
and CWR

Parsonage Lane, Hungerford, RG17 QJB g
wwwstlawrenceshungerford.org.uk T .
Administrator: 01488 208341 St LAWRENCE'S

HUNGERFARD

Building For The Future

Can you help by giving the church a loan
for the next 5 years?

Satall
st. LAWRENCE'S

Please contact
Francis Moore:- fomoore@gmail.com
0785 070 3967

or Kate Newman:- kate@eddington.org
0777 567 5840

Parsonage Lane, Hungerford, RG17 0JB

www.stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk S'I‘ LAWRENCE'S
Administrator: 01488 208341 HUNGERFORD

5t LAWRENCE'S

Items for inclusion (subject to available space) in
next week’s Pew-Sheet must be received by
Thursday mid-day preferably by email
to Alison Saunders at
Alison@mikethevicar.co.uk

Priesting
Rev. Marcia Wadham

waRg
(|

Save the
date!

Wednesday 18 October 2023
St Stephen’s, Upper Basildon
RG8 8LP

Parsonage Lane, Hungerford, RG17 0JB
www.stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk

Administrator: 01488 208341 st. LAWRENCE'S

HUNGERFORD

THE 4.00
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prager
and Teaching

Every Sunday
From Sunday 10 Sept

Parsonage Lane, Hungerford, RG17 0)B
www.stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk t ,
Administrator: 01488 208341 ST. LAWRENCE'S

HUNGERFORD




